

Pay Item No.	Pay Item Description	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				BRYNE AND JONES				WEST CONTRACTING				SPENCER CONTRACTING									
		Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost						
ROADWAY ITEMS																							
201-30.00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	\$ 95,000.00	1	\$ 95,000.00	ACRE	\$ 41,755.00	1	\$ 41,755.00	ACRE	\$ 5,000.00	1	\$ 5,000.00	ACRE	\$ 42,912.00	1	\$ 42,912.00						
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	1	\$ 50,000.00	L.S.	\$ 57,095.00	1	\$ 57,095.00	L.S.	\$ 39,827.00	1	\$ 39,827.00	L.S.	\$ 51,785.00	1	\$ 51,785.00						
207-20.00	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2	STA.	\$ 1,000.00	33.3	\$ 33,300.00	STA.	\$ 201.75	33.3	\$ 6,718.28	STA.	\$ 2,400.00	33.3	\$ 79,920.00	STA.	\$ 1,255.00	33.3	\$ 41,791.50						
304-05.04	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	2193	\$ 19,737.00	S.Y.	\$ 5.25	2193	\$ 11,420.25	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	2193	\$ 6,579.00	S.Y.	\$ 10.20	2193	\$ 22,368.60						
401-12.09	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1)	TONS	\$ 85.00	13.2	\$ 1,122.00	TONS	\$ 368.15	13.2	\$ 4,859.58	TONS	\$ 750.00	13.2	\$ 9,900.00	TONS	\$ 129.00	13.2	\$ 1,702.80						
401-30.00	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TONS	\$ 85.00	40.1	\$ 3,408.50	TONS	\$ 153.80	40.1	\$ 6,167.38	TONS	\$ 100.00	40.1	\$ 4,010.00	TONS	\$ 137.00	40.1	\$ 5,493.70						
401-99.10	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1) WITH HIGH TENSILE FIBER	TONS	\$ 102.50	1443.6	\$ 147,969.00	TONS	\$ 59.65	1443.6	\$ 86,110.74	TONS	\$ 75.00	1443.6	\$ 108,270.00	TONS	\$ 80.28	1443.6	\$ 115,892.21						
407-10.05	TACK COAT	GAL	\$ 5.00	880.0	\$ 4,400.00	GAL	\$ 5.15	880.0	\$ 4,532.00	GAL	\$ 3.00	880.0	\$ 2,640.00	GAL	\$ 0.01	880.0	\$ 8.80						
502-99.02	CONCRETE SUMP	EA.	\$ 500.00	10.0	\$ 5,000.00	EA.	\$ 452.60	10.0	\$ 4,526.00	EA.	\$ 250.00	10.0	\$ 2,500.00	EA.	\$ 208.73	10.0	\$ 2,087.30						
603-99.02	ADJUST TO GRADE WATER VALVE	EA.	\$ 250.00	11	\$ 2,750.00	EA.	\$ 300.65	11	\$ 3,307.15	EA.	\$ 125.00	11	\$ 1,375.00	EA.	\$ 345.00	11	\$ 3,795.00						
603-99.02	ADJUST TO GRADE WATER METER	EA.	\$ 250.00	2	\$ 500.00	EA.	\$ 3,990.40	2	\$ 7,980.80	EA.	\$ 800.00	2	\$ 1,600.00	EA.	\$ 402.00	2	\$ 804.00						
604-20.10	ADJUSTING MANHOLE	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	10	\$ 10,000.00	EA.	\$ 1,302.10	10	\$ 13,021.00	EA.	\$ 450.00	10	\$ 4,500.00	EA.	\$ 402.00	10	\$ 4,020.00						
604-20.20	ADJUSTING BASIN OR INLET	EA.	\$ 1,600.00	5	\$ 8,000.00	EA.	\$ 1,410.20	5	\$ 7,051.00	EA.	\$ 900.00	5	\$ 4,500.00	EA.	\$ 460.00	5	\$ 2,300.00						
604-99.02	8 IN. SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	EA.	\$ 3,600.00	5	\$ 18,000.00	EA.	\$ 1,483.55	5	\$ 7,417.75	EA.	\$ 2,400.00	5	\$ 12,000.00	EA.	\$ 1,046.00	5	\$ 5,230.00						
604-99.02	36 IN. SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	2	\$ 10,000.00	EA.	\$ 3,057.82	2	\$ 6,115.24	EA.	\$ 4,400.00	2	\$ 8,800.00	EA.	\$ 2,608.00	2	\$ 5,216.00						
607-99.02	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA.	\$ 250.00	8	\$ 2,000.00	EA.	\$ 440.30	8	\$ 3,522.40	EA.	\$ 225.00	8	\$ 1,800.00	EA.	\$ 172.00	8	\$ 1,376.00						
607-99.02	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX	EA.	\$ 400.00	1	\$ 400.00	EA.	\$ 535.00	1	\$ 535.00	EA.	\$ 350.00	1	\$ 350.00	EA.	\$ 172.00	1	\$ 172.00						
607-99.03	PARCEL 6 CEDAR FENCE	L.F.	\$ 45.00	110	\$ 4,950.00	L.F.	\$ 98.40	110	\$ 10,824.00	L.F.	\$ 90.00	110	\$ 9,900.00	L.F.	\$ 92.70	110	\$ 10,197.00						
607-99.03	PARCEL 7 WOOD FENCE	L.F.	\$ 40.00	33	\$ 1,320.00	L.F.	\$ 103.85	33	\$ 3,427.05	L.F.	\$ 95.00	33	\$ 3,135.00	L.F.	\$ 97.85	33	\$ 3,229.05						
608-10.10	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	21.0	\$ 3,150.00	S.Y.	\$ 156.90	21.0	\$ 3,294.90	S.Y.	\$ 180.00	21.0	\$ 3,780.00	S.Y.	\$ 197.14	21.0	\$ 4,139.94						
608-10.12	TRUNCATED DOME	S.F.	\$ 25.00	44	\$ 1,100.00	S.F.	\$ 10.81	44	\$ 475.64	S.F.	\$ 30.00	44	\$ 1,320.00	S.F.	\$ 15.53	44	\$ 683.32						
608-50.07	PAVED APPROACH, 7 IN.	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	402.1	\$ 32,168.00	S.Y.	\$ 74.43	402.1	\$ 29,928.30	S.Y.	\$ 72.00	402.1	\$ 28,951.20	S.Y.	\$ 55.60	402.1	\$ 22,356.76						
608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	1,619.7	\$ 64,788.00	S.Y.	\$ 38.25	1,619.7	\$ 61,953.53	S.Y.	\$ 37.00	1,619.7	\$ 59,928.90	S.Y.	\$ 31.25	1,619.7	\$ 50,615.63						
608-99.05	DECORATIVE CONCRETE	S.Y.	\$ 80.00	27.7	\$ 2,216.00	S.Y.	\$ 136.80	27.7	\$ 3,789.36	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	27.7	\$ 5,540.00	S.Y.	\$ 93.41	27.7	\$ 2,587.46						
608-99.05	PAVERS	S.Y.	\$ 85.00	60.8	\$ 5,168.00	S.Y.	\$ 57.55	60.8	\$ 3,486.88	S.Y.	\$ 240.00	60.8	\$ 14,592.00	S.Y.	\$ 84.00	60.8	\$ 5,107.20						
609-10.10	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE S	L.F.	\$ 30.00	2,727	\$ 81,810.00	L.F.	\$ 19.50	2,727	\$ 53,176.50	L.F.	\$ 24.00	2,727	\$ 65,448.00	L.F.	\$ 16.78	2,727	\$ 45,759.06						
609-10.42	CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE B	L.F.	\$ 50.00	40	\$ 2,000.00	L.F.	\$ 64.25	40	\$ 2,570.00	L.F.	\$ 60.00	40	\$ 2,400.00	L.F.	\$ 32.43	40	\$ 1,297.20						
609-10.60	PAVED DITCH	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	1.8	\$ 360.00	S.Y.	\$ 246.40	1.8	\$ 443.52	S.Y.	\$ 100.00	1.8	\$ 180.00	S.Y.	\$ 103.50	1.8	\$ 186.30						
609-20.11	INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A	L.F.	\$ 25.00	666	\$ 16,650.00	L.F.	\$ 13.65	666	\$ 9,090.90	L.F.	\$ 12.00	666	\$ 7,992.00	L.F.	\$ 5.75	666	\$ 3,829.50						
609-20.21	INTEGRAL CURB (OVER 6 IN. HEIGHT) TYPE A	L.F.	\$ 28.00	310	\$ 8,680.00	L.F.	\$ 14.65	310	\$ 4,541.50	L.F.	\$ 15.00	310	\$ 4,650.00	L.F.	\$ 5.75	310	\$ 1,782.50						
609-60.20	FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	13	\$ 1,625.00	C.Y.	\$ 46.60	13	\$ 605.80	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	13	\$ 780.00	C.Y.	\$ 35.38	13	\$ 459.94						
609-60.42	PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	13	\$ 1,625.00	C.Y.	\$ 131.40	13	\$ 1,708.20	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	13	\$ 520.00	C.Y.	\$ 153.57	13	\$ 1,996.41						
609-99.03	1-1/2 IN. DEPRESSED CURB	L.F.	\$ 28.00	359	\$ 10,052.00	L.F.	\$ 19.50	359	\$ 7,000.50	L.F.	\$ 24.00	359	\$ 8,616.00	L.F.	\$ 16.00	359	\$ 5,744.00						
613-99.05	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	751.0	\$ 150,200.00	S.Y.	\$ 104.35	751.0	\$ 78,366.85	S.Y.	\$ 60.00	751.0	\$ 45,060.00	S.Y.	\$ 57.30	751.0	\$ 43,032.30						
614-99.02	CONVERT AREA INLET TO CURB INLET	EA.	\$ 3,000.00	1	\$ 3,000.00	EA.	\$ 902.00	1	\$ 902.00	EA.	\$ 1,600.00	1	\$ 1,600.00	EA.	\$ 891.82	1	\$ 891.82						
616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	\$ 8.50	634	\$ 5,389.00	S.F.	\$ 7.65	634	\$ 4,850.10	S.F.	\$ 1.00	634	\$ 634.00	S.F.	\$ 5.75	634	\$ 3,645.50						
616-10.09	FLAG ASSEMBLY	EA.	\$ 25.00	10	\$ 250.00	EA.	\$ 21.85	10	\$ 218.50	EA.	\$ 1.00	10	\$ 10.00	EA.	\$ 17.25	10	\$ 172.50						
616-10.28	CHANNELIZER	EA.	\$ 30.00	100	\$ 3,000.00	EA.	\$ 21.85	100	\$ 2,185.00	EA.	\$ 1.00	100	\$ 100.00	EA.	\$ 20.70	100	\$ 2,070.00						
616-10.30	TYPE III IMMOVABLE BARRICADE	EA.	\$ 175.00	7	\$ 1,225.00	EA.	\$ 165.00	7	\$ 1,155.00	EA.	\$ 90.00	7	\$ 630.00	EA.	\$ 100.00	7	\$ 700.00						
616-10.98A	CHANGIBLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	2	\$ 7,000.00	EA.	\$ 3,280.00	2	\$ 6,560.00	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	2	\$ 2,000.00	EA.	\$ 4,005.00	2	\$ 8,010.00						
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	\$ 129,778.00	1	\$ 129,778.00	L.S.	\$ 41,355.00	1	\$ 41,355.00	L.S.	\$ 71,000.00	1	\$ 71,000.00	L.S.	\$ 87,900.00	1	\$ 87,900.00						
619-10.00	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	L.F.	\$ 2.00	3,079	\$ 6,158.00	L.F.	\$ 0.95	3,079	\$ 2,925.05	L.F.	\$ 1.50	3,079	\$ 4,618.50	L.F.	\$ 2.79	3,079	\$ 8,590.41						
620-80.64A	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA.	\$ 3.00	90	\$ 270.00	EA.	\$ 2.25	90	\$ 202.50	EA.	\$ 10.00	90	\$ 900.00	EA.	\$ 1.00	90	\$ 90.00						
622-10.01	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	S.Y.	\$ 3.00	8,650	\$ 25,950.00	S.Y.	\$ 3.40	8,650	\$ 29,410.00	S.Y.	\$ 2.00	8,650	\$ 17,300.00	S.Y.	\$ 3.36	8,650	\$ 29,064.00						
624-01.03A	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	S.Y.	\$ 10.00	36	\$ 360.00	S.Y.	\$ 40.65	36	\$ 1,463.40	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	36	\$ 720.00	S.Y.	\$ 18.11	36	\$ 651.96						
627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	L.S.	\$ 20,000.00	1	\$ 20,000.00	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00	1	\$ 5,500.00	L.S.	\$ 3,500.00	1	\$ 3,500.00	L.S.	\$ 5,819.00	1	\$ 5,819.00						
720-99.04	DECORATIVE RETAINING WALL	S.F.	\$ 45.00	2,149	\$ 96,705.00	S.F.	\$ 27.55	2,149	\$ 59,204.95	S.F.	\$ 35.00	2,149	\$ 75,215.00	S.F.	\$ 29.58	2,149	\$ 63,567.42						
726-10.12	12 IN. PIPE GROUP A	L.F.	\$ 125.00	8	\$ 1,000.00	L.F.	\$ 251.50	8	\$ 2,012.00	L.F.	\$ 200.00	8	\$ 1,600.00	L.F.	\$ 76.76	8	\$ 614.08						
806-10.07A	CURB INLET CHECK	EA.	\$ 100.00	10	\$ 1,000.00	EA.	\$ 158.50	10	\$ 1,585.00	EA.	\$ 1.00	10	\$ 10.00	EA.	\$ 105.00	10	\$ 1,050.00						
806-10.16	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	\$ 50.00	30	\$ 1,500.00	C.Y.	\$ 29.85	30	\$ 895.50	C.Y.	\$ 1.00	30	\$ 30.00	C.Y.	\$ 98.93	30	\$ 2,967.90						
806-10.19	SILT FENCE	L.F.	\$ 2.50	3,040	\$ 7,600.00	L.F.	\$ 3.05	3,040	\$ 9,272.00	L.F.	\$ 25.00	3,040	\$ 7,600.00	L.F.	\$ 2.15	3,040	\$ 6,536.00						
806-99.02	ADJUST TO GRADE SPRINKLER HEAD	EA.	\$ 450.00	3	\$ 1,350.00	EA.	\$ 177.20	3	\$ 531.60	EA.	\$ 250.00	3	\$ 750.00	EA.	\$ 97.75	3	\$ 293.25						
806-99.02	REMOVE AND RELOCATION OF SPRINKLER HEAD	EA.	\$ 1,400.00	7	\$ 10,000.00	EA.	\$ 77.20	7	\$ 540.40	EA.	\$ 500.00	7	\$ 3,500.00	EA.	\$ 97.75	7	\$ 684.25						
Roadway Pay Items Subtotal																							
					\$ 1,111,483.50						\$ 719,494.79						\$ 743,241.60						\$ 733,316.56
STRIPING ITEMS																							
620-60.00C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	L.F.	\$ 0.40	6,470	\$ 2,588.00	L.F.	\$ 0.18	6,470	\$ 1,164.60	L.F.	\$ 0.25	6,470	\$ 1,617.50	L.F.	\$ 0.18	6,470	\$ 1,164.60						
620-60.01C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	L.F.	\$ 0.40	6,275	\$ 2,510.00	L.F.	\$ 0.19	6,275	\$ 1,212.25	L.F.	\$ 0.25	6,275	\$ 1,569.38	L.F.	\$ 0.18	6,275	\$ 1,129.50						
620-99.02	6 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	L.F.	\$ 3.00	274	\$ 822.00	L.F.	\$ 2.20	274	\$ 602.80	L.F.	\$ 3.00	274	\$ 822.00										

LAY ROAD SIDEWALK & ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

2018-02-09 BID TABS

Pay Item No.	Pay Item Description	4TH LOW BID				5TH LOW BID				6TH LOW BID				7TH LOW BID					
		Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost	Unit	Unit Cost	Quantity	Cost		
ROADWAY ITEMS																			
201-30.00	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	\$ 34,975.00	1	\$ 34,975.00	ACRE	\$ 43,800.00	1	\$ 43,800.00	ACRE	\$ 35,000.00	1	\$ 35,000.00	ACRE	\$ 43,000.00	1	\$ 43,000.00		
202-20.10	REMOVAL OF IMPROVEMENTS	L.S.	\$ 73,664.80	1	\$ 73,664.80	L.S.	\$ 19,248.00	1	\$ 19,248.00	L.S.	\$ 111,000.00	1	\$ 111,000.00	L.S.	\$ 43,000.00	1	\$ 43,000.00		
207-20.00	LINEAR GRADING CLASS 2	STA.	\$ 650.00	33.3	\$ 21,645.00	STA.	\$ 2,255.00	33.3	\$ 75,091.50	STA.	\$ 920.00	33.3	\$ 30,636.00	STA.	\$ 1,800.00	33.3	\$ 59,940.00		
304-05.01	TYPE 5 AGGREGATE FOR BASE (4 IN. THICK)	S.Y.	\$ 8.25	2193	\$ 18,092.25	S.Y.	\$ 11.45	2193	\$ 25,199.85	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	2193	\$ 19,737.00	S.Y.	\$ 7.00	2193	\$ 15,351.00		
401-12.09	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1)	TONS	\$ 215.00	13.2	\$ 2,838.00	TONS	\$ 215.00	13.2	\$ 2,838.00	TONS	\$ 345.00	13.2	\$ 4,554.00	TONS	\$ 167.00	13.2	\$ 2,204.40		
401-30.00	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BASE)	TONS	\$ 158.95	40.1	\$ 6,373.90	TONS	\$ 141.25	40.1	\$ 5,641.13	TONS	\$ 245.00	40.1	\$ 9,824.50	TONS	\$ 167.00	40.1	\$ 6,696.70		
401-99.10	BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT MIXTURE PG64-22 (BP-1) WITH HIGH TENSILE FIBER	TONS	\$ 74.25	1443.6	\$ 107,187.30	TONS	\$ 70.85	1443.6	\$ 102,729.06	TONS	\$ 77.00	1443.6	\$ 111,157.20	TONS	\$ 79.00	1443.6	\$ 114,044.40		
407-10.05	TACK COAT	GAL	\$ 7.70	880.0	\$ 6,776.00	GAL	\$ 5.60	880.0	\$ 4,928.00	GAL	\$ 5.00	880.0	\$ 4,400.00	GAL	\$ 8.00	880.0	\$ 7,040.00		
502-99.02	CONCRETE SLUMP	EA.	\$ 300.00	10.0	\$ 3,000.00	EA.	\$ 645.00	10.0	\$ 6,450.00	EA.	\$ 570.00	10.0	\$ 5,700.00	EA.	\$ 330.00	10.0	\$ 3,300.00		
603-99.02	ADJUST TO GRADE WATER VALVE	EA.	\$ 225.00	11	\$ 2,475.00	EA.	\$ 50.00	11	\$ 550.00	EA.	\$ 403.00	11	\$ 4,433.00	EA.	\$ 270.00	11	\$ 2,970.00		
603-99.02	ADJUST TO GRADE WATER METER	EA.	\$ 385.00	2	\$ 770.00	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	2	\$ 4,600.00	EA.	\$ 893.00	2	\$ 1,786.00	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	2	\$ 3,000.00		
604-20.10	ADJUSTING MANHOLE	EA.	\$ 660.00	10	\$ 6,600.00	EA.	\$ 325.00	10	\$ 3,250.00	EA.	\$ 557.00	10	\$ 5,570.00	EA.	\$ 450.00	10	\$ 4,500.00		
604-20.20	ADJUSTING BASIN OR INLET	EA.	\$ 650.00	5	\$ 3,250.00	EA.	\$ 635.00	5	\$ 3,175.00	EA.	\$ 635.00	5	\$ 3,175.00	EA.	\$ 560.00	5	\$ 2,800.00		
604-99.02	8 IN. SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	EA.	\$ 2,818.00	5	\$ 14,090.00	EA.	\$ 1,900.00	5	\$ 9,500.00	EA.	\$ 2,230.00	5	\$ 11,150.00	EA.	\$ 1,750.00	5	\$ 8,750.00		
604-99.02	36 IN. SIDEWALK TRENCH DRAIN	EA.	\$ 3,854.00	2	\$ 7,708.00	EA.	\$ 3,925.00	2	\$ 7,850.00	EA.	\$ 3,850.00	2	\$ 7,700.00	EA.	\$ 5,000.00	2	\$ 10,000.00		
607-99.02	REMOVE AND RELOCATE MAILBOX	EA.	\$ 400.00	8	\$ 3,200.00	EA.	\$ 400.00	8	\$ 3,200.00	EA.	\$ 235.00	8	\$ 1,880.00	EA.	\$ 200.00	8	\$ 1,600.00		
607-99.02	REMOVE AND REPLACE MAILBOX	EA.	\$ 250.00	1	\$ 250.00	EA.	\$ 585.00	1	\$ 585.00	EA.	\$ 150.00	1	\$ 150.00	EA.	\$ 580.00	1	\$ 580.00		
607-99.03	PARCEL 6 CEDAR FENCE	L.F.	\$ 67.73	110	\$ 7,450.30	L.F.	\$ 90.00	110	\$ 9,900.00	L.F.	\$ 75.00	110	\$ 8,250.00	L.F.	\$ 105.00	110	\$ 11,550.00		
607-99.03	PARCEL 7 WOOD FENCE	L.F.	\$ 67.73	33	\$ 2,235.09	L.F.	\$ 95.00	33	\$ 3,135.00	L.F.	\$ 95.00	33	\$ 3,135.00	L.F.	\$ 110.00	33	\$ 3,630.00		
608-10.10	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	S.Y.	\$ 135.00	21.0	\$ 2,835.00	S.Y.	\$ 192.90	21.0	\$ 4,050.90	S.Y.	\$ 110.00	21.0	\$ 2,310.00	S.Y.	\$ 132.00	21.0	\$ 2,772.00		
608-10.12	TRUNCATED DOMES	S.F.	\$ 20.00	44	\$ 880.00	S.F.	\$ 23.50	44	\$ 1,034.00	S.F.	\$ 26.00	44	\$ 1,144.00	S.F.	\$ 24.00	44	\$ 1,056.00		
608-50.07	PAVED APPROACH, 7 IN.	S.Y.	\$ 58.00	402.1	\$ 23,321.80	S.Y.	\$ 90.40	402.1	\$ 36,349.84	S.Y.	\$ 78.00	402.1	\$ 31,363.80	S.Y.	\$ 43.50	402.1	\$ 17,491.35		
608-60.04	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 IN.	S.Y.	\$ 44.75	1,619.7	\$ 72,481.58	S.Y.	\$ 40.95	1,619.7	\$ 66,326.72	S.Y.	\$ 35.00	1,619.7	\$ 56,689.50	S.Y.	\$ 36.00	1,619.7	\$ 58,309.20		
608-99.05	DECORATIVE CONCRETE	S.Y.	\$ 115.75	27.7	\$ 3,206.28	S.Y.	\$ 115.00	27.7	\$ 3,185.50	S.Y.	\$ 137.00	27.7	\$ 3,794.90	S.Y.	\$ 103.00	27.7	\$ 2,853.10		
608-99.05	PAVERS	S.Y.	\$ 66.00	60.8	\$ 4,012.80	S.Y.	\$ 95.00	60.8	\$ 5,776.00	S.Y.	\$ 122.00	60.8	\$ 7,417.60	S.Y.	\$ 61.00	60.8	\$ 3,708.80		
609-10.10	CONCRETE CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE 5	L.F.	\$ 17.75	2,727	\$ 48,404.25	L.F.	\$ 19.40	2,727	\$ 52,903.80	L.F.	\$ 25.00	2,727	\$ 68,175.00	L.F.	\$ 20.00	2,727	\$ 54,540.00		
609-10.42	CONCRETE GUTTER, TYPE B	L.F.	\$ 59.25	40	\$ 2,370.00	L.F.	\$ 70.00	40	\$ 2,800.00	L.F.	\$ 42.00	40	\$ 1,680.00	L.F.	\$ 135.00	40	\$ 5,400.00		
609-10.60	PAVED DITCH	S.Y.	\$ 250.00	1.8	\$ 450.00	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	1.8	\$ 540.00	S.Y.	\$ 715.00	1.8	\$ 1,287.00	S.Y.	\$ 200.00	1.8	\$ 360.00		
609-20.11	INTEGRAL CURB (6 IN. HEIGHT AND UNDER) TYPE A	L.F.	\$ 15.00	666	\$ 9,990.00	L.F.	\$ 18.95	666	\$ 12,620.70	L.F.	\$ 7.25	666	\$ 4,828.50	L.F.	\$ 10.00	666	\$ 6,660.00		
609-20.21	INTEGRAL CURB (OVER 6 IN. HEIGHT) TYPE A	L.F.	\$ 16.75	310	\$ 5,192.50	L.F.	\$ 19.95	310	\$ 6,184.50	L.F.	\$ 8.00	310	\$ 2,480.00	L.F.	\$ 18.00	310	\$ 5,580.00		
609-60.20	FURNISHING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	13	\$ 845.00	C.Y.	\$ 60.00	13	\$ 780.00	C.Y.	\$ 53.00	13	\$ 689.00	C.Y.	\$ 41.00	13	\$ 533.00		
609-60.42	PLACING TYPE 2 ROCK DITCH LINER	C.Y.	\$ 65.00	13	\$ 845.00	C.Y.	\$ 40.00	13	\$ 520.00	C.Y.	\$ 72.00	13	\$ 936.00	C.Y.	\$ 73.00	13	\$ 949.00		
609-99.03	1-1/2 IN. DEPRESSED CURB	L.F.	\$ 17.75	359	\$ 6,372.25	L.F.	\$ 19.40	359	\$ 6,964.60	L.F.	\$ 26.00	359	\$ 9,334.00	L.F.	\$ 19.00	359	\$ 6,821.00		
613-99.05	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR	S.Y.	\$ 120.00	751.0	\$ 90,120.00	S.Y.	\$ 115.60	751.0	\$ 86,815.60	S.Y.	\$ 90.00	751.0	\$ 67,590.00	S.Y.	\$ 57.20	751.0	\$ 42,957.20		
614-99.02	CONVERT AREA INLET TO CURB INLET	EA.	\$ 1,485.00	1	\$ 1,485.00	EA.	\$ 900.00	1	\$ 900.00	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	1	\$ 1,500.00	EA.	\$ 1,700.00	1	\$ 1,700.00		
616-10.05	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	S.F.	\$ 5.50	634	\$ 3,487.00	S.F.	\$ 5.00	634	\$ 3,170.00	S.F.	\$ 7.00	634	\$ 4,438.00	S.F.	\$ 8.00	634	\$ 5,072.00		
616-10.09	FLAG ASSEMBLY	EA.	\$ 16.50	10	\$ 165.00	EA.	\$ 15.00	10	\$ 150.00	EA.	\$ 20.00	10	\$ 200.00	EA.	\$ 23.00	10	\$ 230.00		
616-10.28	CHANNELIZER	EA.	\$ 19.80	100	\$ 1,980.00	EA.	\$ 18.00	100	\$ 1,800.00	EA.	\$ 20.00	100	\$ 2,000.00	EA.	\$ 23.00	100	\$ 2,300.00		
616-10.30	TYPE III MOVABLE BARRICADE	EA.	\$ 165.00	7	\$ 1,050.00	EA.	\$ 150.00	7	\$ 1,050.00	EA.	\$ 100.00	7	\$ 700.00	EA.	\$ 230.00	7	\$ 1,610.00		
616-10.98A	CHANGIBLE MESSAGE SIGN WITHOUT COMMUNICATION INTERFACE, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED/RETAINED	EA.	\$ 3,850.00	2	\$ 7,700.00	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	2	\$ 7,000.00	EA.	\$ 2,500.00	2	\$ 5,000.00	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	2	\$ 7,000.00		
618-10.00	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	\$ 73,579.00	1	\$ 73,579.00	L.S.	\$ 79,150.00	1	\$ 79,150.00	L.S.	\$ 72,000.00	1	\$ 72,000.00	L.S.	\$ 127,000.00	1	\$ 127,000.00		
619-10.00	PAVEMENT EDGE TREATMENT	L.F.	\$ 4.00	3,079	\$ 12,316.00	L.F.	\$ 2.10	3,079	\$ 6,465.90	L.F.	\$ 1.00	3,079	\$ 3,079.00	L.F.	\$ 3.00	3,079	\$ 9,237.00		
620-80.64A	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER	EA.	\$ 7.50	90	\$ 675.00	EA.	\$ 2.00	90	\$ 180.00	EA.	\$ 5.00	90	\$ 450.00	EA.	\$ 5.00	90	\$ 450.00		
622-10.01	COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR LESS)	S.Y.	\$ 2.45	8,650	\$ 21,192.50	S.Y.	\$ 3.10	8,650	\$ 26,815.00	S.Y.	\$ 2.70	8,650	\$ 23,355.00	S.Y.	\$ 3.50	8,650	\$ 30,275.00		
624-01.03A	PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL GEOTEXTILE	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	36	\$ 540.00	S.Y.	\$ 5.00	36	\$ 180.00	S.Y.	\$ 12.50	36	\$ 450.00	S.Y.	\$ 9.00	36	\$ 324.00		
627-40.00	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED SURVEYING AND STAKING	L.S.	\$ 7,000.00	1	\$ 7,000.00	L.S.	\$ 6,000.00	1	\$ 6,000.00	L.S.	\$ 7,750.00	1	\$ 7,750.00	L.S.	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00		
720-99.04	DECORATIVE RETAINING WALL	S.F.	\$ 21.90	2,149	\$ 47,063.10	S.F.	\$ 30.00	2,149	\$ 64,470.00	S.F.	\$ 32.00	2,149	\$ 68,768.00	S.F.	\$ 26.00	2,149	\$ 55,874.00		
726-10.12	12 IN. PIPE GROUP A	L.F.	\$ 110.00	8	\$ 880.00	L.F.	\$ 90.00	8	\$ 720.00	L.F.	\$ 235.00	8	\$ 1,880.00	L.F.	\$ 111.00	8	\$ 888.00		
806-10-07A	CURB INLET CHECK	EA.	\$ 100.00	10	\$ 1,000.00	EA.	\$ 175.00	10	\$ 1,750.00	EA.	\$ 145.00	10	\$ 1,450.00	EA.	\$ 310.00	10	\$ 3,100.00		
806-10.16	SEDIMENT REMOVAL	C.Y.	\$ 35.00	30	\$ 1,050.00	C.Y.	\$ 1.00	30	\$ 30.00	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	30	\$ 300.00	C.Y.	\$ 21.00	30	\$ 630.00		
806-10.19	SILT FENCE	L.F.	\$ 3.25	3,040	\$ 9,880.00	L.F.	\$ 3.00	3,040	\$ 9,120.00	L.F.	\$ 2.00	3,040	\$ 6,080.00	L.F.	\$ 4.00	3,040	\$ 12,160.00		
806-99.02	ADJUST TO GRADE SPRINKLER HEAD	EA.	\$ 300.00	3	\$ 900.00	EA.	\$ 70.60	3	\$ 211.80	EA.	\$ 200.00	3	\$ 600.00	EA.	\$ 230.00	3	\$ 690.00		
806-99.02	REMOVE AND RELOCATION OF SPRINKLER HEAD	EA.	\$ 1,750.00	7	\$ 12,250.00	EA.	\$ 494.20	7	\$ 3,459.40	EA.	\$ 200.00	7	\$ 1,400.00	EA.	\$ 230.00	7	\$ 1,610.00		
Roadway Pay Items Subtotal																			
				\$ 784,364.83					\$ 827,662.59					\$ 840,277.00					\$ 824,097.15
STRIPING ITEMS																			
620-60.00C	4 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	L.F.	\$ 0.19	6,470	\$ 1,229.30	L.F.	\$ 0.17	6,470	\$ 1,099.90	L.F.	\$ 0.17	6,470	\$ 1,099.90	L.F.	\$ 0.20	6,470	\$ 1,294.00		
620-60.01C	4 IN. YELLOW STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	L.F.	\$ 0.19	6,375	\$ 1,249.25	L.F.	\$ 0.17	6,375	\$ 1,113.75	L.F.	\$ 0.17	6,375	\$ 1,113.75	L.F.	\$ 0.20	6,375	\$ 1,275.00		
620-60.02	6 IN. WHITE STANDARD WATERBORNE PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT, TYPE P BEADS	L.F.	\$ 2.20	274	\$ 602.80	L.F.	\$ 2.00	274	\$ 548.00	L.F.									